

105 Queen Street West, Unit 14 Fergus Ontario N1M 1S6

Tel: (519) 843-3920 Fax: (519) 843-1943 Email: info@tritoneng.on.ca

ORANGEVILLE • FERGUS • GRAVENHURST • HARRISTON

June 9, 2021

Municipality of West Grey 402813 Grey Road 4 R.R. #2 DURHAM, Ontario NOG 1R0

Attention: Mr. Vance Czerwinski, C.E.T., CRS

Director of Infrastructure and Public Works

RE: MUNICIPALITY OF WEST GREY CONCESSION 2 WGR RESTORATION AND PAVING, WEST GREY CONTRACT NO.: 6711-21

OUR FILE: M6711A

Dear Sir:

Tenders for this project were received and opened in the Municipal office shortly after 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, June 3, 2021.

Those present were Kerri Mighton, Treasurer and Hunter Rowley, from the Municipality, Chris Clark from Triton and contractor representatives.

The Tenders received were as follows:

CONTRACTOR	TENDER PRICE		
THE MURRAY GROUP LIMITED	MOOREFIELD	\$	793,612.20 (619,056.05)
HAROLD SUTHERLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD.	KEMBLE	\$	824,872.75 (646,790.25)

The Tenders received have been checked for errors and omissions with no arithmetical errors

found. As per Section A Due to budgetary constraints, the scope of work has been change to reduce the amount of asphalt quantity and the remove Items 1.04, 1.10 and Item 1.11 for which adjusted prices are reflected in brackets, above.

Therefore, we recommend that the contract be awarded to The Murray Group Limited in the amount of **\$619,056.05** not including an allowance for Contingencies.

Attached for your information is an overall cost breakdown for the project including: The adjusted Murray Group Limited Tender prices; engineering design, contract administration, construction observation and contingency allowance.

We trust that this information is satisfactory for your present requirements and should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

TRITON ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

Chris Clark, P.Eng.

Encl.

cc: Kerri Mighton, Director of Finance/Treasurer

MUNICIPALITY OF WEST GREY

$\frac{\texttt{CONCESSION 2 WGR RESTORATION AND PAVING,}}{\texttt{WEST GREY}}$

CONTRACT NO. 6711-21

COST BREAKDOWN SUMMARY

		TE	NDER PRICE
SECTION 1 - CONCESSION 2WGR, WEST GREY	-	\$	612,207.70
SECTION 2 - MISCELLANEOUS	-	\$	7,648.35
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (Excluding H.S.T.)	-	\$	619,856.05
CONTINGENCY (5%)	-	\$	30,992.80
ENGINEERING (DESIGN, CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION & CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION) ESTIMATED	-	\$	48,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST (Excluding H.S.T.)	-	\$	698,848.85